

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: August 17, 1999

**Project: Cajalco Road
Project No: A3-0312
STPL-5956 (107)**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
2	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	8,800	21.00	184,800.00	9.00	79,200.00
5	153101	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.17')	SQYD	3,670	0.45	1,651.50	1.00	3,670.00
6	153116	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.25' maximum)	SQYD	12,890	0.70	9,023.00	1.80	23,202.00
7	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	14,800	0.60	8,880.00	0.40	5,920.00
8	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	2,930	26.00	76,180.00	24.50	71,785.00
10	390103	Asphalt Concrete Type B	TON	9,270	33.00	305,910.00	27.50	254,925.00
11	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion	TON	11	350.00	3,850.00	150.00	1,650.00
12	152440	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EACH	14	750.00	10,500.00	200.00	2,800.00
13	152452	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	EACH	10	180.00	1,800.00	75.00	750.00
14	150716	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	SQFT	520	3.50	1,820.00	2.60	1,352.00
15	850102	Pavement Markers (Reflective)	EACH	810	4.00	3,240.00	3.50	2,835.00
16	860811	Detector Loops	EACH	13	450.00	5,850.00	240.00	3,120.00
17	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EACH	3	250.00	750.00	275.00	825.00
18	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	840	3.50	2,940.00	2.10	1,764.00
19	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (Two Coats)	LF	25,200	0.35	8,820.00	0.18	4,536.00
				TOTALS:			732,014.50	575,834.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: August 17, 1999

**Project: Cajalco Road
Project No: A3-0312
STPL-5956 (107)**

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Gueno Development Co., Inc. Los Angeles, CA 90015	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	37,500.00	37,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	8,800	15.00	132,000.00	15.60	137,280.00
5	153101	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.17')	SQYD	3,670	1.90	6,973.00	1.50	5,505.00
6	153116	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.25' maximum)	SQYD	12,890	1.65	21,268.50	1.75	22,557.50
7	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	14,800	0.75	11,100.00	0.50	7,400.00
8	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	2,930	24.00	70,320.00	22.60	66,218.00
10	390103	Asphalt Concrete Type B	TON	9,270	29.50	273,465.00	29.00	268,830.00
11	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion	TON	11	150.00	1,650.00	500.00	5,500.00
12	152440	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EACH	14	210.00	2,940.00	300.00	4,200.00
13	152452	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	EACH	10	160.00	1,600.00	180.00	1,800.00
14	150716	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	SQFT	520	2.80	1,456.00	2.50	1,300.00
15	850102	Pavement Markers (Reflective)	EACH	810	3.70	2,997.00	3.50	2,835.00
16	860811	Detector Loops	EACH	13	250.00	3,250.00	250.00	3,250.00
17	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EACH	3	275.00	825.00	250.00	750.00
18	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	840	2.30	1,932.00	2.75	2,310.00
19	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (Two Coats)	LF	25,200	0.18	4,536.00	0.20	5,040.00
TOTALS:						615,312.50		639,775.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: August 17, 1999

**Project: Cajalco Road
Project No: A3-0312
STPL-5956 (107)**

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 97878		C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. Corona, CA 91720	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
2	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
3	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	8,800	23.00	202,400.00	15.40	135,520.00
5	153101	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.17')	SQYD	3,670	1.50	5,505.00	1.95	7,156.50
6	153116	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.25' maximum)	SQYD	12,890	1.25	16,112.50	2.40	30,936.00
7	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	14,800	1.00	14,800.00	1.50	22,200.00
8	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
9	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	2,930	25.00	73,250.00	32.50	95,225.00
10	390103	Asphalt Concrete Type B	TON	9,270	28.00	259,560.00	31.80	294,786.00
11	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion	TON	11	140.00	1,540.00	380.00	4,180.00
12	152440	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EACH	14	190.00	2,660.00	400.00	5,600.00
13	152452	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	EACH	10	140.00	1,400.00	375.00	3,750.00
14	150716	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	SQFT	520	2.50	1,300.00	2.90	1,508.00
15	850102	Pavement Markers (Reflective)	EACH	810	3.30	2,673.00	3.80	3,078.00
16	860811	Detector Loops	EACH	13	230.00	2,990.00	265.00	3,445.00
17	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EACH	3	260.00	780.00	300.00	900.00
18	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	840	2.00	1,680.00	2.30	1,932.00
19	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (Two Coats)	LF	25,200	0.17	4,284.00	0.20	5,040.00
TOTALS:						698,934.50		729,256.50